

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1973 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07	27.02.2026	<u>CGR,J</u> Learned counsel for the respondents states that counter affidavit has been filed and in fact, the respondents have also filed I.A.No.2 of 2025 on 21.08.2025 seeking for vacation of interim order. This Court is of the opinion that having regard to the nature of interim order passed, it is appropriate to hear the contempt case along with vacate stay petition. Let contempt be listed along with vacate stay petition, I.A.No.2 of 2025 in W.P.No.16475 of 2025 before appropriate Court, after obtaining necessary permission from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice. CGR,J ANS	

--	--	--	--