



WRIT PETITION NO: 16475 of 2025

AND

CONTEMPT CASE NO.1973 of 2025

W.P.No.16475 of 2025:

...Petitioner

D. V. Srinivasa Rao

Vs.

The State of A.P. and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Smt.KAVITHA GOTTIPATI

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP FOR SERVICES I,
Sri J SUDHEER**CORAM : SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 3rd July 2026****COMMON ORDER:**

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the writ petition.

2. Permission is accorded.
3. Accordingly, the writ petition stands dismissed as withdrawn. Any interim order granted earlier shall stand vacated. No order as to costs.
4. In view of dismissal of the writ petition, the Contempt Case stands closed. No order as to costs.

As a sequel, miscellaneous petitions pending consideration, if
any, in these cases shall stand closed.

JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN

CS